

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice Renate Winter, Acting President

Registrar: Robin Vincent

Date: 19 April 2004

PROSECUTOR

Against

Sam Hinga Norman

(Case No.SCSL-2004-14-AR72(E))

**CORRIGENDUM TO THE COVER SHEET OF DECISION ON PRELIMINARY
MOTION BASED ON LACK OF JURISDICTION (JUDICIAL INDEPENDENCE)**

Office of the Prosecutor:

David M. Crane
Luc Côté
Christopher Staker
Walter Marcus-Jones
Abdul Tejan-Cole

Defence Counsel:

James Blyden Jenkins-Johnson
Sulaiman Banja Tejan-Sie
Quincy Whitaker
Timothy Owen

Intervener:

Michiel Pestman for *Moinina Fofana*

I, ACTING PRESIDENT OF THE SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE,

HEREBY ORDER that the cover sheet filed on 13 March 2004, page number 568, be replaced by the corrected cover sheet attached to this Order to include the name of Prosecution Counsel Christopher Staker.

Done at Freetown this nineteenth day of April 2004

Justice Renate Winter

Acting President

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]