

**SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE  
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE  
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995  
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996**

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Justice George Gelaga King, Presiding  
Justice Emmanuel Ayoola  
Justice Geoffrey Robertson  
Justice Raja Fernando

**Registrar:** Robin Vincent

**Date:** 20 May 2004

**PROSECUTOR**

**Against**

**Sam Hinga Norman**  
(Case No.SCSL-2004-14-PT)

**ORDER OF DELEGATION PURSUANT TO RULE 22**

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Desmond de Silva QC

**Defence Counsel for Samuel Hinga Norman:**

James Jenkins-Johnston  
Sulaiman Tejan-Sie  
Tim Owen QC  
Quincy Whitaker

**I, JUSTICE RENATE WINTER, ACTING PRESIDENT** of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”);

**NOTING** the “Motion to recuse Judge Winter from deliberating in the preliminary motion on the recruitment of child soldiers” filed on 25 March 2004 on behalf of Sam Hinga Norman (“Motion”);

**PURSUANT TO** and in conformity with Rule 22 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court;

**DELEGATE** the powers of Acting President and Presiding Judge in administrative matters for this Motion to Justice King, as the next senior Judge.

Done at Freetown this day 20th Day of May 2004

Justice Renate Winter  
Acting President

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]