



**DELEGATE** the powers of Acting President and Presiding Judge in administrative matters for this Motion to Justice King, as the next senior Judge.

Done at Freetown this day 20th Day of May 2004

Justice Renate Winter  
Acting President

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]