

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Hon, Justice Pierre Boutet, Presiding Judge

Hon. Justice Bankole Thompson Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga Itoe

Interim Registrar:

Mr. Lovemore G. Munlo, SC

Date:

11th of May, 2006

PROSECUTOR

Against

SAM HINGA NORMAN MOININA FOFANA ALLIEU KONDEWA (Case No.SCSL-04-14-T)

Public Document

ORDER DETAILING JUDICIAL CALENDAR

Office of the Prosecutor:

1 MAY 2006

Desmond de Silva James Johnson Joseph Kamara Court Appointed Counsel for Sam Hinga Norman:

Dr. Bu-Buakei Jabbi John Wesley Hall, Jr. Alusine Sani Sesay

Court Appointed Counsel for Moinina Fofana:

Victor Koppe Arrow Bockarie Michiel Pestman

Court Appointed Counsel for Allieu Kondowa:

Charles Margai Yada Williams Ansu Lansana TRIAL CHAMBER I ("The Chamber") of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court") composed of Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet, Presiding Judge, Hon. Justice Bankole Thompson and Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga Itoe;

NOTING that the seventh trial session in this case commenced on the 3rd of May, 2006 and will be running until the 16th of June, 2006, inclusive;

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court;

HEREBY ORDERS

- 1) that a Status Conference in this case shall be held on Tuesday, the 12th of September, 2006 at 2:45 p.m. in Courtroom I; and
- 2) that the eighth trial session shall run from Wednesday, the 13th of September, 2006 at 09:30 a.m. to Thursday, the 7th of December, 2006, inclusive.

Done in Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 11th day of May, 2006.

[Seal of th

Hon. Justice Berjamin Mutanga Itoe

Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Presiding Judge,

Trial Chamber I

Hon, Justice Bankole Thompson